

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

949 WRIT PETITION NO.4229 OF 2019

NILAWATI MADHAVRAO CHALVADE
VERSUS
MANIKBAI BASWANT GUTTE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. K.B. Jadhav h/f. Mr. S.B.
Bhapkar

...

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
DATED : 02nd APRIL, 2019.

PER COURT:-

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after
four weeks.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

Mujaheed//