

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2019

Nilawati w/o Madhavrao Chavade

Petitioner

Versus

Manikbai w/o Baswant Gutte
& others

Respondents

Mr. S.S. Bhise, Advocate holding for Mr. S.B. Bhapkar, Advocate for
the petitioner.

CORAM : Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.

DATE : 05/07/2019

PER COURT :

1 Leave to correct the address of respondent no. 1 is
granted. Correction be carried out forthwith.

2 Re-issue notice to respondents no. 1 and 2, returnable on
09.08.2019.

3 Notice of respondent no. 2 shall be served by the
petitioner through paper publication in 'Godateer Samachar' Nanded

- 2 -

edition, atleast 10 days prior to the returnable date and place copy of the newspaper on the record.

(Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)

dyb