



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2088 OF 2019

JAISHREE GOVIND KOKARE AND ORS

VERSUS

LIMBRAJ KASHINATH HANDE

...

Mr. Vivekanand V. Ingale, Advocate for the Petitioners is **Absent**.

Mr. Santosh N. Patne, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

...

AND

974 WRIT PETITION NO. 4203 OF 2019

FUTURE GENERALI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD THROUGH
ITS MANAGER

VERSUS

DNYANESHWAR BABANRAO GADHAVE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Vikrant P. Raje, Advocate for the Petitioner is **Absent**.

...

AND

976 WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2019

NILAWATI MADHAVRAO CHALVADE

VERSUS

MANIKBAI BASWANT GUTTE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. B. Bhapkar, Advocate for the Petitioner is **Absent**.

Mr. P. G. Godhamgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

P.C.:-

1. None appeared on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Even during the morning session, when the matter was called

out, there was no representation for the Petitioner. The same situation continued in the afternoon session, with no appearance on their behalf.

3. In view of the above and in order to give one more opportunity to the Petitioners, list this matter **“for dismissal”** on 20.04.2026.

4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)