



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

47 WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2019

Nilawati Madhavrao Chavade
VERSUS
Manikbai Baswant Gutte And Others

.....
Mr. K.B. Jadhav, Advocate h/f Mr. S.B. Bhapkar, Advocate for Petitioner
.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 07 MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that due to the passage of time, the petition has become infructuous.
2. In view thereof, nothing survives for further consideration in the petition and the same is disposed of as infructuous.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE

S P Rane